1.5SMC6.8A
THRU
1.5SMC220A
SURFACE MOUNT
UNI-DIRECTIONAL
GLASS PASSIVATED JUNCTION
SILICON TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

(V)
MAX
(V)
IT
(mA)
VRWM
(V)
IR
(µA)
IRSM
(A)
VRSM
(V)
ΘVZ
(% / °C)
1.5SMC6.8A 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 5.8 1000 143 10.5 0.057 C6V8A
1.5SMC7.5A 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 6.4 500 132 11.3 0.061 C7V5A
1.5SMC8.2A 7.79 8.2 8.61 10 7.02 200 124 12.1 0.065 C8V2A
1.5SMC9.1A 8.65 9.1 9.55 1.0 7.78 50 112 13.4 0.068 C9V1A
1.5SMC10A 9.5 10 10.5 1.0 8.55 10 103 14.5 0.073 C10A
1.5SMC11A 10.5 11 11.6 1.0 9.4 5 96 15.6 0.075 C11A
1.5SMC12A 11.4 12 12.6 1.0 10.2 5 90 16.7 0.078 C12A
1.5SMC13A 12.4 13 13.7 1.0 11.1 5 82 18.2 0.081 C13A
1.5SMC15A 14.3 15 15.8 1.0 12.8 5 71 21.2 0.084 C15A
1.5SMC16A 15.2 16 16.8 1.0 13.6 5 67 22.5 0.086 C16A
1.5SMC18A 17.1 18 18.9 1.0 15.3 5 59.5 25.2 0.088 C18A
1.5SMC20A 19.0 20 21.0 1.0 17.1 5 54 27.7 0.090 C20A
1.5SMC22A 20.9 22 23.1 1.0 18.8 5 49 30.6 0.092 C22A
1.5SMC24A 22.8 24 25.2 1.0 20.5 5 45 33.2 0.094 C24A
1.5SMC27A 25.7 27 28.4 1.0 23.1 5 40 37.5 0.096 C27A
1.5SMC30A 28.5 30 31.5 1.0 25.6 5 36 41.4 0.097 C30A
1.5SMC33A 31.4 33 34.7 1.0 28.2 5 33 45.7 0.098 C33A
1.5SMC36A 34.2 36 37.8 1.0 30.8 5 30 49.9 0.099 C36A
1.5SMC39A 37.1 39 41 1.0 33.3 5 28 53.9 0.100 C39A
Notes: (1) Non-repetitive 10x1,000µs pulse.
SMC CASE
R6 (20-November 2009)
www.centra lsemi .com

(V)
MAX
(V)
IT
(mA)
VRWM
(V)
IR
(µA)
IRSM
(A)
VRSM
(V)
ΘVZ
(% / °C)
1.5SMC43A 40.9 43 45.2 1.0 36.8 5 25.3 59.3 0.101 C43A
1.5SMC47A 44.7 47 49.4 1.0 40.2 5 23.2 64.8 0.101 C47A
1.5SMC51A 48.5 51 53.6 1.0 43.6 5 21.4 70.1 0.102 C51A
1.5SMC56A 53.2 56 58.8 1.0 47.8 5 19.5 77 0.103 C56A
1.5SMC62A 58.9 62 65.1 1.0 53.0 5 17.7 85 0.104 C62A
1.5SMC68A 64.6 68 71.4 1.0 58.1 5 16.3 92 0.104 C68A
1.5SMC75A 71.3 75 78.8 1.0 64.1 5 14.6 103 0.105 C75A
1.5SMC82A 77.9 82 86.1 1.0 70.1 5 13.3 113 0.105 C82A
1.5SMC91A 86.5 91 95.5 1.0 77.8 5 12 125 0.106 C91A
1.5SMC100A 95.0 100 105 1.0 85.5 5 11 137 0.106 C100A
1.5SMC110A 104.5 110 115.5 1.0 94.0 5 9.9 152 0.107 C110A
1.5SMC120A 114 120 126 1.0 102 5 9.1 165 0.107 C120A
1.5SMC130A 123.5 130 136.5 1.0 111 5 8.4 179 0.107 C130A
1.5SMC150A 142.5 150 157.5 1.0 128 5 7.2 207 0.108 C150A
1.5SMC160A 152 160 168 1.0 136 5 6.8 219 0.108 C160A
1.5SMC170A 161.5 170 178.5 1.0 145 5 6.4 234 0.108 C170A
1.5SMC180A 171 180 189 1.0 154 5 6.1 246 0.108 C180A
1.5SMC200A 190 200 210 1.0 171 5 5.5 274 0.108 C200A
1.5SMC220A 209 220 231 1.0 185 5 4.6 328 0.108 C220A
www.centra lsemi .com
R6 (20-November 2009)
1.5SMC6.8A
THRU